Sum of liquidity shortfalls as percentage of initial
counterbalancing capacity from retail and wholesale funding
shock show shortfall for nationwide banks
 Liquidity shortfalls for different scenario severity as percentage
of counterbalancing capacity (KRW)

FX liquidity shortfall of nationwide banks exceed surplus of
regional and specialized banks
Liquidity shortfalls for different scenario severity as percentage
of counterbalancing capacity (FX)

Retail and wholesale funding shocks have similar effects on
banking liquidity
Liquidity shortfalls (excl. surplus banks) as percentage of
counterbalancing capacity (KRW)

Liquidity shortfalls in KRW liquidity are sensitive to retail
deposit shocks
Liquidity Cash Flow Analysis for different severity levels (KRW)

Reliance on FX deposits of domestic corporates makes banks
sensitive to shocks in FX wholesale funding
Liquidity Cash Flow Analysis for different severity levels (FX)

Source: FSS and IMF staff calculations

0%

50%

100%

150%

200%

250%

300%

350%

Internet banks Foreign bank branches

LCR Asset price shock
Retail funding shock Wholesale funding shock
Extreme scenario

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Scenario

Foreign bank branches Specialized
Internet Regional
Nationwide Total

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Scenario

Specialized Internet
Regional Nationwide
Total

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Scenario

Simultaneous shocks
effect
Wholesale funding shock

Retail funding shock

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Scenario

Simultaneous shocks
effect
Wholesale funding shock

Retail funding shock

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Scenario

Simultaneous shocks
effect
Wholesale funding shock

Retail funding shock

REPUBLIC OF KOREA

INTERNATIONAL MONETARY FUND   41

32.   Under stress, insurers’ available capital declines substantially—still all companies stay
above regulatory thresholds (Figure 20). The FSAP conducted a top-down solvency ST for seven
life and six non-life insurance firms covering about 75 percent of the market. Narrative and severity
of the scenario were adopted from the banking solvency ST, but more emphasis put on
instantaneous market shocks.12 Under the current accounting regime held-to-maturity designation